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Table 5.16(a) - Abridged Life Table by sex - Republic of Mauritius  
1/

,  2015 - 2017

Male

Age m(x) q(x) l(x) d(x) L(x) T(x) e(x)
Survival  

ratio

Mortality  

level   
5/

0 0.01378 0.01295 100,000 1,295 98,964 7,129,548 71.30   0.98663 
2/

24

1-4 0.00048 0.00187 98,705 185 394,349 7,030,584 71.23   0.99806 
3/

24

5-9 0.00018 0.00088 98,520 87 492,356 6,636,235 67.36 0.99918 25

10-14 0.00017 0.00087 98,433 86 491,952 6,143,879 62.42 0.99747 23

15-19 0.00084 0.00420 98,348 413 490,706 5,651,927 57.47 0.99480 23

20-24 0.00125 0.00621 97,935 608 488,154 5,161,221 52.70 0.99245 22

25-29 0.00179 0.00889 97,327 865 484,470 4,673,067 48.01 0.99022 21

30-34 0.00215 0.01067 96,461 1,029 479,734 4,188,597 43.42 0.98684 21

35-39 0.00316 0.01566 95,432 1,495 473,423 3,708,863 38.86 0.98107 20

40-44 0.00450 0.02224 93,937 2,090 464,461 3,235,440 34.44 0.97356 21

45-49 0.00624 0.03074 91,848 2,823 452,180 2,770,979 30.17 0.96115 21

50-54 0.00967 0.04723 89,025 4,204 434,612 2,318,798 26.05 0.94486 22

55-59 0.01310 0.06344 84,820 5,381 410,648 1,884,186 22.21 0.92068 22

60-64 0.02023 0.09627 79,439 7,647 378,076 1,473,538 18.55 0.88636 23

65-69 0.02846 0.13286 71,792 9,538 335,112 1,095,461 15.26 0.83854 24

70-74 0.04308 0.19445 62,253 12,105 281,005 760,349 12.21 0.76911 25

75-79 0.06407 0.27613 50,148 13,847 216,124 479,344 9.56   0.54913 
4/

21

80-84 0.09852 0.39525 36,301 14,348 145,635 263,221 7.25 

85+ 0.18670 1.00000 21,953 21,953 117,586 117,586 5.36 

       1/  Excluding Agalega and St Brandon

       2/  Survival ratio from birth to age (0-4)

       3/  Survival ratio from age (0-4) to age (5-9)

       4/  Survival ratio from age 75+ to age 80+

       5/  From Coale and Guang," New Regional Model Life Tables at High Expectation of Life".

Note:   In calculating the life table  an average of the deaths registered for the years 2015 - 2017 and the 2016 mid year population  have been used.
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Table 5.16(a) - Abridged Life Table by sex - Republic of Mauritius  
1/

,  2015 - 2017  (cont'd)

Female

Age m(x) q(x) l(x) d(x) L(x) T(x) e(x)
Survival  

ratio

Mortality  

level   
5/

0 0.01196    0.01126    100,000   1,126   99,099   7,789,320   77.89   0.98838 
2/

24

1-4 0.00041    0.00160    98,874   158   395,092   7,690,221   77.78   0.99842
 3/

24

5-9 0.00012    0.00060    98,715   59   493,409   7,295,129   73.90   0.99922   24

10-14 0.00021    0.00104    98,656   103   493,023   6,801,720   68.94   0.99862   23

15-19 0.00035    0.00172    98,553   170   492,341   6,308,698   64.01   0.99767   23

20-24 0.00059    0.00293    98,383   288   491,195   5,816,357   59.12   0.99671   23

25-29 0.00073    0.00365    98,095   358   489,579   5,325,161   54.29   0.99576   23

30-34 0.00097    0.00483    97,737   472   487,504   4,835,582   49.48   0.99443   23

35-39 0.00127    0.00631    97,265   614   484,788   4,348,079   44.70   0.99152   23

40-44 0.00215    0.01067    96,651   1,031   480,675   3,863,291   39.97   0.98665   23

45-49 0.00324    0.01607    95,619   1,536   474,255   3,382,616   35.38   0.98111   23

50-54 0.00440    0.02175    94,083   2,046   465,299   2,908,361   30.91   0.97258   23

55-59 0.00676    0.03322    92,037   3,058   452,538   2,443,063   26.54   0.95687   23

60-64 0.01097    0.05337    88,979   4,749   433,022   1,990,524   22.37   0.93366   24

65-69 0.01668    0.08005    84,230   6,742   404,295   1,557,503   18.49   0.89581   25

70-74 0.02791    0.13044    77,488   10,108   362,170   1,153,208   14.88   0.84001   25

75-79 0.04296    0.19398    67,380   13,070   304,226   791,038   11.74   0.61541 
4/

21

80-84 0.06823    0.29145    54,310   15,829   231,978   486,812   8.96   

85+ 0.15101    1.00000    38,481   38,481   254,833   254,833   6.62   

       1/  Excluding Agalega and St Brandon

       2/  Survival ratio from birth to age (0-4)

       3/  Survival ratio from age (0-4) to age (5-9)

       4/  Survival ratio from age 75+ to age 80+

       5/  From Coale and Guang, "New Regional Model Life Tables at High Expectation of Life".

Note:   In calculating the life table  an average of the deaths registered for the years 2015 - 2017 and the 2016 mid year population  have been used.
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